

**HB0751/963529/1**

BY: Senator Exum

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 751  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, after “fingerprints” insert “and a DNA sample”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 2, after “(A)” insert “(1)”; strike beginning with the comma in line 2 down through “215.2.” in line 3 and substitute “THE FOLLOWING WORDS HAVE THE MEANINGS INDICATED.”

(2) “DNA” MEANS DEOXYRIBONUCLEIC ACID.

(3) “EXECUTIVE OFFICER” HAS THE MEANING STATED IN 12 C.F.R. § 215.2.”;

in line 8, strike “FINGERPRINTS” and substitute “:

(1) FINGERPRINTS”;

in line 11, after “CHECKS” insert “;AND

(2) A DNA SAMPLE FOR USE BY THE FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION AND THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE POLICE TO CONDUCT CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORDS CHECKS”;

in line 13, after “FINGERPRINTS” insert “AND A DNA SAMPLE”; in line 14, strike “OR” and substitute a comma; and in line 16, after “SERVICES” insert “, OR THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE POLICE”.